
MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNUIVERSITY ROHTAK 
 

SCHEDULE OF MANUAL COUNSELING FOR ADMISSION TO B.ED (Regular) COURSE FOR THE 
SESSION 2009-10 IN TERMS OF ORDER PASSED BY THE HON’BLE PUNJAB & HARYANA HIGH 
COURT CHANDIGARH IN CWP NO.11272 AND 11287 OF 2009 DATED 2-09-2009 WILL BE AS 
UNDER:  

 
 

Morning Shift 
9.00 A.M. to 2.00 PM 

Merit No. 
 

Evening Shift 
2.30 PM to 8.00 P.M. 

Merit No. 
 

Date of  
Counseling 

Category (Free to 
all irrespective of  
qualifying exam. 
Science/Arts) 

From              To From To 
10-09-2009 All India/ 

HR(G) 
 

1 5000 5001 10000 

11-09-2009 HR(G) 10001 15000 15001 20000 
12-09-2009 -do- 20001 26000 26001 32000 
13-09-2009 -do- 32001 38000 38001 44000 
14-09-2009 -do- 44001 50000 50001 Onwards 
15-09-2009 SC 

BCA 
BCB 

ESM(FF)UR 
ESM(FF)SC 

PH(HI) 
PH(LOCO) 

60 
41 
-- 
-- 
-- 
-- 
-- 

6390 
3379 
-- 
-- 
-- 
-- 
-- 

 
 
37 
114 
6306 
2656 
1256 

 
 
3250 
2451 
68379 
18343 
14647 

 
Note: The Counseling for  All India Category vacant seats i.e. 950 approximately will be held only .  

The candidates are advised to participate upto the Rank   of 8650 only.  The counseling 
will be closed as and when the vacant seats are filled. 

1. Manual counseling will be held for the vacant seats of Education Colleges in the State of Haryana 
as per Reservation Policy of the State Govt. in Senior Teachers Common Room in Indira Gandhi 
Vidya Bhawan, Gate No. 7 in the Campus of M.D. University, Rohtak. 

2. The candidates should bring all original documents (alongwith one set of attested copies) 
mentioned in the Prospectus. 

3. Each admitted candidate shall deposit Rs.5000/- Cash with the University  Cashier and remaining 
fee of Ist installment + University Charges shall be deposited  with the College where the 
candidate is admitted.  Rs. 5000/- taken as token money is non refundable if the candidate does 
not deposit the balance fee in the College within three working days. 

4. The candidates are advised to deposit a photo copy of their Marksheet upto 9.9.2009 in the 
University if they have not mentioned their result in OMR already submitted in the University upto 
15.7.2009 provided their results have already been declared before 15.7.2009. 

5. The candidates already admitted through online counseling will not be entertained to participate 
in the manual counseling nor the shifting or change of college will be allowed. 

6. The candidates are advised to download their merit No. from the website- www.mdurohtak.com . 

 
 

   REGISTRAR 


