MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNUIVERSITY ROHTAK

SCHEDULE OF MANUAL COUNSELING FOR ADMISSION TO B.ED (Regular) COURSE FOR THE SESSION 2009-10 IN TERMS OF ORDER PASSED BY THE HON'BLE PUNJAB & HARYANA HIGH COURT CHANDIGARH IN CWP NO.11272 AND 11287 OF 2009 DATED 2-09-2009 WILL BE AS UNDER:

Date of Counseling	Category (Free to all irrespective of qualifying exam. Science/Arts)	Morning Shift 9.00 A.M. to 2.00 PM Merit No.		Evening Shift 2.30 PM to 8.00 P.M. Merit No.	
		From	То	From	То
10-09-2009	All India/ HR(G)	1	5000	5001	10000
11-09-2009	HR(G)	10001	15000	15001	20000
12-09-2009	-do-	20001	26000	26001	32000
13-09-2009	-do-	32001	38000	38001	44000
14-09-2009	-do-	44001	50000	50001	Onwards
15-09-2009	SC	60	6390		
	BCA	41	3379		
	BCB			37	3250
	ESM(FF)UR			114	2451
	ESM(FF)SC			6306	68379
	PH(HI)			2656	18343
	PH(LOCO)			1256	14647

Note: The Counseling for All India Category vacant seats i.e. <u>950</u> approximately will be held only . The candidates are advised to participate upto the Rank of 8650 only. The counseling will be closed as and when the vacant seats are filled.

- 1. Manual counseling will be held for the vacant seats of Education Colleges in the State of Haryana as per Reservation Policy of the State Govt. in Senior Teachers Common Room in Indira Gandhi Vidya Bhawan, Gate No. 7 in the Campus of M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. The candidates should bring all original documents (alongwith one set of attested copies) mentioned in the Prospectus.
- 3. Each admitted candidate shall deposit Rs.5000/- Cash with the University Cashier and remaining fee of 1st installment + University Charges shall be deposited with the College where the candidate is admitted. Rs. 5000/- taken as token money is non refundable if the candidate does not deposit the balance fee in the College within three working days.
- 4. The candidates are advised to deposit a photo copy of their Marksheet upto 9.9.2009 in the University if they have not mentioned their result in OMR already submitted in the University upto 15.7.2009 provided their results have already been declared before 15.7.2009.
- 5. The candidates already admitted through online counseling will not be entertained to participate in the manual counseling nor the shifting or change of college will be allowed.
- 6. The candidates are advised to download their merit No. from the website- www.mdurohtak.com .